

NURAN WIRELESS APPROVED FOR LISTING AND COMMENCES TRADING ON THE CSE

Quebec, QC. – (September 22, 2015) Nuran Wireless Inc. ("Nuran Wireless") (CSE:NUR) is pleased to announce that after receiving its conditional approval for the listing of its common shares on July 2nd, 2015 by the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE"), the company completed all final documentation to complete its listing.

As of September 22nd, 2015, the common shares of the company will start trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") under the symbol "NUR".

"We are very excited for all of our shareholders. We are also very excited to share our growth story with potential investors. Our near and long term prospects look very promising and our new listing on the CSE will allow us to demonstrate this to a much broader audience" stated Martin Bedard, Co-President and co-CEO of Nuran Wireless.

About NuRAN Wireless

NuRAN Wireless is a leading supplier of mobile and broadband wireless solutions. Its innovative GSM, LTE, and White Space radio access network (RAN) and backhaul products dramatically drop the total cost of ownership, thereby creating new opportunities for its client base with a variety of specialized systems for indoor coverage, rural connectivity in emerging markets, connectivity to mobile operator networks and internet service providers, offshore platforms and ships, private mobile networks or custom solutions for specific markets such as Internet of Thing (IoT), public safety, emergency or crisis communications.

Nutaq Innovation, a wholly owned subsidiary of Nuran Wireless.

Leveraging on decades of digital signal processing (DSP) expertise, we develop rapid-prototyping, test and validation solutions that are cutting the time-to-market of our customers, thereby helping fuel next generation's wireless innovations such as software-defined radios (SDR), 4G, 5G Massive MIMO, HetNet and IoT, to customers in the wireless, scientific, medical and defense markets

Further information about the Nuran Wireless is available under its profile on the SEDAR website, www.sedar.com, on the CSE website, www.thecse.com, and the company's website, www.nuranwireless.com. For further information on Nuran Wireless, please contact:

Martin Bédard and Patrice Rainville Co-President and Co-CEO

via Investor Relations

http://nuranwireless.com/investor-relations/overview/ Tel: (418) 914-7484 ext. Fax: (418) 914-9477 Toll Free: 1-855-914-7484 Email: Info@nuranwireless.com; info@nutaq.com

Forward Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking information that involve various risks and uncertainties regarding future events. Forward-looking statements are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, many of which are beyond the Company's ability to control or predict, that may cause the actual results of the Company to differ materially from those discussed in the forward-looking statement. Forward looking statements in this release include without limitation statements based on the final approval for the listing of the Company's common shares on CSE. There are numerous risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results and Nuran's plans and objectives to differ materially from those expressed in the forward-looking information, including: (i) adverse market conditions; and (ii) the inability of Nuran to complete all necessary conditions requested by the CSE. Actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such information. These and all subsequent written and oral forward-looking information are based on estimates and opinions of management on the dates they are made and are expressly qualified in their entirety by this notice. Except as required by law, Nuran does not intend to update these forward-looking statements. For more information on the Corporation, Investors should review the Corporation's filings that are available at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.